PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R. FARYNIARZ	08/27/2009
JOSE E. RAMIREZ	08/27/2009
HOVIG OUNANIAN	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JR CHEM, LLC
Street Address:	5601 COLLEGE ROAD
Internal Address:	APT. 105
City:	KEY WEST
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14026592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: aacevedo@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 7 STOCKTON

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96115-001210US-888677	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA FLANAGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0108

502936328

Docket: 1169-42

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE

José E. Ramirez Hovig Ounanian

being the inventors of certain improvements in

ROSACEA TREATMENTS USING POLYMETAL COMPLEXES

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application No. 61/225,041 on July 13, 2009 hereby assign unto

JR CHEM, LLC

a corporation having a principal place of business at 5601 College Road, Apt. 105, Key West Florida, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, all PCT applications, National Phase applications in all countries, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal:

Joseph R. Faryniarz

Date:

: _7/107

José E. Ramirez

Date:

8/27/09

Hovig Ounanian

Date: $\frac{S/1-\eta}{2}$

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 033541 FRAME: 0109